quarter performance and expected market conditions on its August 9, 2005 second quarter earnings call.

For adjusted EBITDA, the company has redesigned its reconciliation to net earnings (loss) to simplify the
presentation while continuing to meet the needs of the bondholders.

Celanese will host a brief conference call to answer any questions regarding the change in reporting
conventions on Monday, July 11 at 10:30 a.m. Central Time/11:30 a.m. Eastern Time. Corky Nelson, executive
vice president and chief financial officer, will host the call. This call can be accessed by phone 10 minutes prior
to the announced start time at the following numbers:

U. S. participants: 1-800-688-0836

International participants: 617-614-4072

Participant passcode: 73840884

The call will also be available by webcast from the Investor section of Celanese's web site at
www.celanese.com

Celanese Corporation
(in $ millions except per share figures

   Q1 2005  Q2 2005 (1)  FY 2005 (1)

 GAAP

EPS

As

reported
Adjusted

EPS

 Revised
Adjusted

EPS

 Guidance
GAAP

EPS

 Guidance
Adjusted

EPS

 Revised
Adjusted

EPS

 Guidance
Adjusted

EPS

 Revised
Adjusted

EPS

Earnings from Continuing Operations   23   23   23   105   105   105   269   269

Adjustments
Refinancing Costs   —   102   102   —   0   0   102   102

Special Charges   —   38   38   —   10   10   75   75

Monitoring Fee   —   10   10   —   0   0   10   10
Earnings from Continuing Operations before

Tax and Minority Interest   23   173 *   173 *   105   115 *   115 *   456 *   456 *

Income Tax Provision - for GAAP EPS   (8 )   —   —   (37 )   —   —   (94 )   —

Income Tax Provision - for Adjusted EPS   —   (8 )   (42 )   —   (36 )   (28 )   —   (109 )

Minority Interest   (25 )   (25 )   (25 )   (15 )   (15 )   (15 )   (61 )   (61 )

Preferred Dividends   (2 )   (2 )   (2 )   (2 )   (2 )   (2 )   (10 )   (10 )
Net Earnings Available to Common

Shareholders   (12 )   138 *   104 *   51   62 *   70 *   291 *   276 *

Basic EPS Calculation   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding   141.7   141.7   141.7   158.5   158.5   158.5   154.3   154.3

End of Period Shares Outstanding   158.5   158.5   158.5   158.5   158.5   158.5   158.5   158.5

Basic EPS - Using Weighted Average Shares  $ (0.08 )   —   —   $ 0.32   —   —   —   —

Basic EPS - Using End of Period Shares   —   $ 0.87   $ 0.66   —   $ 0.39   $ 0.44   $ 1.83   $ 1.74

Diluted EPS Calculation   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

Net Earnings Available to Common Shareholders   —   —   104   —   —   70   —   276

Add Back: Preferred Dividends   —   —   2   —   —   2   —   10